

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF

## Wright Crescent Watermain Replacement Contract UK-20-12 KINGSTON, ONTARIO UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Work pertaining to the construction of a watermain on Wright Crescent within the City of Kingston (Contract UK-20-12, Utilities Kingston), was substantially performed on October 23, 2020.

Name of Owner/Agent: Corporation of the City of Kingston

Address of Service: 216 Ontario Street

Kingston, Ontario

K7L 2Z3

Name of Contractor: K. Mulrooney Trucking Limited

Address of Contractor: 1280 McAdoo's Lane

RR #1 Glenburnie, Ontario

K0H 1S0

Name of Payment Certifier: Utilities Kingston

Address of Payment Certifier: 85 Lappan's Lane, P.O. Box 790

Kingston, Ontario

K7L 4X7

Identification of Works: Wright Crescent Watermain Replacement,

#100 Wright Cres, south to Palace Road

City of Kingston, Ontario

Offices to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

City Clerk, Corporation of the City of Kingston 216 Ontario Street

Kingston, Ontario K7L 2Z3

November 9, 2020

**Date Certificate Signed** 

Matic Morross

Utilities Kingston

Katie Morrow, P.Eng. Payment Certifier